 NOTICE OF PROJECT COMPLETION AND TEST CONCLUSION LETTER - Page 1 of 3
2019-04-03
NOTICE OF PROJECT COMPLETION AND TEST CONCLUSION LETTER
Gefran Spa
Via Sebina 74, Provaglio D'Iseo, 25050, Brescia, Italy
Additional activity related to UL Project: 4788575416
Subject: SCCR - Short Circuit Test - High Fault 100KA @ 600V on Industrial Control
Switch: GTZ, GZ, GTS, GS, GTF and GQ Series

Type
Branch
Circuit Protection
Mfr./Model. No.
Branch
Circuit Protection
Rating
Test
Results
GTZ /GZ
25A/600V
100kA @
600V 3PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-25 25 A, 600 Vac,200 kA  PASS
GTZ /GZ
40A/600V
100kA @
600V 3PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-40 40 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
GTZ /GZ
55A/600V
100kA @
600V 3PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-80 80 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
After the test all samples were able to function again, after the fuses replacement.
High-Available Fault Currect Circuit Test - 100kA @ 600V 1PH
Solid State
Relay

class J
Bussmann / DFJ-80 80 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA PASS
GTS/GS
60A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-80 80 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA PASS
GTS/GS
75A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-125 125 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA PASS
GTS/GS
90A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH

Test
Results
GTF
25A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-25 25 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
GTF
40A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-50 50 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
GTF
50A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-50 50 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
GTF
60A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH
JDDZ Fuse
class J
Bussmann / DFJ-100 100 A, 600 Vac, 200 kA  PASS
GTF
75A/600V
100kA @
600V 1PH